

Terms and Conditions - Dilly's Ice Cream LLC

- \*Final balance may change based on actual number of ice cream served. Your invoice is for the minimum required for your day/time/location.
- \*The client hereby grants consent for the team representing Dilly's Ice Cream LLC to conduct photography and recordings during on-site events for marketing purposes.
- \*Customer has received permission to have truck onsite. Any permit fees are customers responsibly.
- \*Date is not secure until deposit is received.
- \*Balance is due at the end of service. Final Payments not received within 24 hours are subject to a 10% late fee. We do not offer NET Terms.
- \*Client agrees to have proper parking space for truck. No red curbs, no handicapped spaces, no right of ways.
- \* Please text (619-387-5967) or email (dillysicecream@gmail.com) 48 hours prior to your scheduled event to confirm and provide estimated guest count.
- \*If your reservation is for 3:00 pm the truck will arrive at 3:00 music playing. If you need it 5, 10 or 15 minutes early please request it in advance. We try to accommodate if possible.
- \*We have a trash can on board but it is always helpful for you to have a trash receptacle for your guests.
- \*Caterer Cancellation: In the unlikely event that Dilly's Ice Cream LLC is unable to fulfill its obligations under this Agreement due to circumstances beyond its control, Dilly's Ice Cream LLC will refund any deposits paid by the Client and will not be liable for any further damages.
- \*Deposit is **NON-REFUNDABLE** and **NON-TRANSFERABLE**. Changing dates requires a new deposit.
- \*Please review our full terms and conditions via our website https://dillysicecreamsd.com/terms-and-conditions

Payment of the deposit invoice indicates you have read and understand the terms and conditions.